Mail - amwjcw@comcast.net - Xfinity Connect 0/14/20, 9:39 AM

Re: Esther Kennedy Fide Ad
Duncan MacCallum <madbarrister@aol.com> 9:20AM  {]
To rpsullivan@cityofportsmouth.com Copy esthersmarina@gmail.com, johnktabor@gmail.com,
amwjcw@comcast.net, rgamester@comcast.net, jonosko@comcast.net, kconard@cityofportsmouth.com,
msteimke@cityofportsmouth.com, sravell@cityofportsmouth.com, estherkennedyportsmouth@gmail.com,
edinan@seacoastonline.com
Reply Forward Delete =
Dear Bob:
Many thanks. | will proceed accordingly, and, as you say, hopefully we will find a way to make it work.
Beth Dinan e-mailed me out of the blue and has requested that | provide her with a copy of the letter that | sent
you. {If | understood her correctly, she learned of its existence through a conversation with Dickie Gamester.) |
demurred, at least for the time being, on the basis that according to my understanding the committee members
themselves had not yet seen it, and moreover | was reluctant to provide her with a copy unless you were O.K.
with it.
Now that the committee members have been provided with copies, do you have any problem with my
complying with her request and providing her with a copy?
Thanks.
Duncan MacCallum
——Qriginal Message—
From: Robert P. Sullivan <rpsullivan@cityofportsmouth.com>
To: Duncan MacCallum <madbarrister@aol.com>
Cc: esthersmarina@gmail.com <esthersmarina@gmail.com>; John Tabor (johnktabor@gmail.com)
<johnktabor@gmail.com>; amwjcw@comcast.net <amwjcw@comcast.net>; rgamester@comcast.net
<rgamester@comcast.net>; Onosko, Joe <jonosko@comcast.net>; Karen Conard
<kconard@cityofportsmouth.com>; Marian Steimke <msteimke@cityofportsmouth.com>; Synthia Ravell
<gravell@cityofportsmouth.com>
Sent: Mon, Sep 14, 2020 9:01 am
Subject: RE: Esther Kennedy
Duncan, Ad Info
By a copy of this 1 will forward your letter to the members of the Board of Ethics. | had (//my it

previously advised the Board that you would be seeking the recusal of Joe Onosko.

Although the Board and Mr. Onosko wilt determine their response to your letter, | offer the
following:
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